2010, accumulated other comprehensive income was overstated, and retained earnings were understated, by $6.5
million, before consideration of the related income tax provision of $3.0 million.

43

Edgar Filing: GENERAL CABLE CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q

72

Table of Contents

The Company also made erroneous foreign currency adjustments related to inventory and property, plant and
equipment within the Company's Mexican subsidiary. The Company has corrected this error in the accompanying
financial statements. As of December 31, 2011, 2010 and 2009, inventory was overstated by $3.1 million and property
plant and equipment was overstated by $5.0 million, while retained earnings were understated by $8.1 million. In
addition, cost of sales is understated for the year ended December 31, 2009 by $8.1 million.
The following discloses each line item that is affected by the restatement of the Company's condensed consolidated
financial statements as of and for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2011.
Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations and Comprehensive Income (Loss):

Three Fiscal Months Ended September 30, 2011

(in millions, except per share data) As Previously
Reported

Effect of
Restatement Restated

Cost of sales $1,361.4 $4.7 $1,366.1
Gross profit 156.4 (4.7 ) 151.7
Operating income 63.4 (4.7 ) 58.7
Income before income taxes 8.7 (4.7 ) 4.0
Income tax (provision) benefit (5.5 ) (1.0 ) (6.5 )
Net income (loss) including noncontrolling interest 4.0 (5.7 ) (1.7 )
Net income (loss) attributable to Company common shareholders 3.6 (5.7 ) (2.1 )
Comprehensive income (loss) (143.5 ) 1.7 (141.8 )
Earnings (loss) per common share - basic 0.07 (0.11 ) (0.04 )
Earnings (loss) per common share - assuming dilution 0.07 (0.11 ) (0.04 )

Nine Fiscal Months Ended September 30, 2011

(in millions, except per share data) As Previously
Reported

Effect of
Restatement Restated

Cost of sales $3,999.6 $13.0 $4,012.6
Gross profit 498.0 (13.0 ) 485.0
Operating income 216.3 (13.0 ) 203.3
Income before income taxes 121.1 (13.0 ) 108.1
Income tax (provision) benefit (42.1 ) (1.2 ) (43.3 )
Net income (loss) including noncontrolling interest 81.2 (14.2 ) 67.0
Net income (loss) attributable to Company common shareholders 79.3 (14.2 ) 65.1
Comprehensive income (loss) (18.3 ) (9.3 ) (27.6 )
Earnings (loss) per common share - basic 1.52 (0.27 ) 1.25
Earnings (loss) per common share - assuming dilution 1.47 (0.26 ) 1.21
Condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows:

Nine Fiscal Months Ended September 30, 2011

(in millions) As Previously
Reported

Effect of
Restatement Restated

Net income (loss) including noncontrolling interests $81.2 $(14.2 ) $67.0
Deferred income taxes (27.0 ) 0.1 (26.9 )
(Increase) decrease in inventories (159.0 ) 12.9 (146.1 )
Increase (decrease) in Accounts Payable, Accrued and Other
Liabilities 124.2 1.2 125.4

There was no impact to net cash flows from operating activities as a result of this restatement.

44

Edgar Filing: GENERAL CABLE CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q

73

Table of Contents

GENERAL CABLE CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
ITEM 2. MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF
OPERATIONS
All of the financial information presented in this Item 2 has been adjusted to reflect the restatement of our condensed
consolidated financial statements (unaudited) as of and for the three and nine fiscal months ended September 30,
2011. Specifically, we have restated our Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations and Comprehensive